Zelle

2021 Holiday
Gifting Trends &
Consumer
Attitudes

Q4 2021

©2024 Early Warning Services, LLC. All rights reserved. Zelle and the Zelle marks used herein are trademarks of Early Warning Services, LLC. Other product and company names mentioned herein are the property of their respective owners.



METHODOLOGY
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METHODOLOGY:

Five-minute online survey
Quarterly tracking

Sample via EWS Online
Research Panel
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POPULATION:
450 interviews per quarter

Mobile Majority ages 18-72,
determined by U.S. Census data
Age groups segmented as follows:

Gen Z[Younger Millennials:
Ages 18-32

Older Millennials: Ages 33-38
Gen X: Ages 39-54
Boomers: Ages 55-72

)

QUALIFYING CRITERIA

Ages 18 - 72 | HS diploma or higher
Mix of race, gender, age, employment
Standard criteria excludes
unemployed - for this study,
temporarily unemployed due to crisis
are included

Not employed in a sensitive industry

Must have a checking or savings
account



KEY FINDINGS

Holiday Preparation & Travel
82% of respondents prepare for the holidays during the months of September- December.

70% of respondents plan to be around loved ones this holiday season, but only 29% plan to travel.

Holiday Gifting
Money is the most desired gift to receive for the holidays(44%), followed by experiences (23%), and tangible gifts (20%).
Sending money via P2P is the most preferred method of holiday gifting for those who won't see family/friends in-person (38%), followed by a tangible gift (36%).
Older Millennials are significantly more likely to give money via a P2P service to family/friends who are not in-person (55%) than Gen X (37%) or Boomers (25%).
Gen Z[Younger Millennials and Older Millennials are significantly more likely than their older counterparts to use a P2P service.
43% of Gen Z[Younger Millennialsand 47% of Older Millennials use P2P once a week or more, compared to 28% of Gen X and 15% of Boomers.

69% of Gen Z[Younger Millennialsand 67% of Older Millennials plan to use P2P to split the cost of gifts this holiday season, compared to 48% of Gen X and
23% of Boomers.

Holiday Stress & Well-being
Money is the biggest holiday stressor for more than a third of the population (36%), followed by family obligations (21%), ard time (15%).

People who “feel more stress than joy during the holidays” report that they “rarely get time to focus on themselves” (54%) sgnificantly more than those who “feel more joy than
stress” (26%).

Older Millennials agree that they "rarely get time to focus on themselves during the holidays" significantly more (53%) than all other cohorts (vs. YM: 32%, X: 39%, B: 27%.)

Finances and New Year's Resolutions
Gen Z[Younger Millennials are more financially-stringent around the holidays than Boomers.
Gen Z[Younger Millennials are significantly more likely to “always stick to their budget” (28%) when compared to Boomers (13%).
Gen Z[Younger Millennials are significantly more likely to report money being their biggest stressor during the holidays (48%) when compared to Boomers (32%).
About a third (34%) of the population plans to make a financial New Year's resolution for 2022.
Boomers are significantly the least likely generation to make a financial New Year's resolution for 2022.
Almost half (47%) of Boomers have not made a financial resolution in the past, and more than 60% do not plan to this year.
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Holiday Preparation
and Travel
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MOST PEOPLE PREPARE FOR THE HOLIDAYS DURING SEPTEMBER - DECEMBER

Over 75% of respondents, across all generational cohorts, say they prepare for the holidays during the months of
September - December.

During what time of the year do you begin to prepare for the holidays?

AOMB A
o B
1% 87%
82%
76% 76%
YM,
Aowm,
X
17%
1%
o, o, o, o, 8% 7%
3% 5% o 3% 5% 4% 5% 4% 5% -
0% °
— - e . — ] N .
January-May June-August September-December | do not prepare for the holidays

B Total (n=450) Gen Z[Younger Millennials (n=75) m Older Millennials (n=75) B Gen X (n=150) B Boomers (n=150)

Source Q10. During what time of the year do you beginto prepare for the holidays?
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MOST RESPONDENTS PLAN TO BE AROUND LOVED ONES THIS HOLIDAY SEASON BUT DO NOT PLAN TO TRAVEL

Nearly three-fourths of respondents say they plan to gather with loved ones this holiday season. The younger cohorts,
Gen Z[Younger Millennials and Older Millennials, are significantly more likely to do so than Gen X and Boomers.

Do you plan to travel this
holiday season?

Do you plan to gather with
loved ones, in-person, this
holiday season?

AXB A XB
84% 81%

70%

67%
61%

W Total (n=450)

Gen Z[Younger Millennials (n=75)
® Older Millennials (n=75)
W Gen X (n=150)
® Boomers (n=150)

AXB

39%

45%
29% 27%
l 17%

W Total (n=450)
Gen Z[Younger Millennials (n=75)
m Older Millennials (n=75)
® Gen X (n=150)
B Boomers (n=150)

What number of people are you
comfortable with for in-person holiday
gatherings this year?

I 49 %

51%
I 41%
R " P
I 58% A OM

No more

I 00
22%
S 33
than 20 e )17, 3% AB
— RBZ

No more

I 03
27%

I 26%

e [y

Any

B Total (n=316)
B Older Millennials (n=61)

W Boomers (n=92)

Gen Z[Younger Millennials (n=63)
B Gen X (n=100)

Source Q5. Do you plan to travel this holiday season?| Q8. Do you plan to gatherwith loved ones, in-person, this holiday season?| Q9. What number of people are you comfortable with for in-person, holiday gatherings that you plan to attend

or host thisyear? | Q9 base among those that plan to gather with loved ones this holiday season.
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Holiday Gifting
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MONEY IS THE HOLIDAY GIFTING PREFERENCE

Money, in any form (cash, check, P2P, etc.), is the most preferred gift to give and receive for all generational cuts. Older Millennials are
significantly more likely than the older cohorts to send money via P2P to friends and/or family that they will not see in-person during the holidays.

During the holidays, which of the Which of the following do you most prefer
following do you most prefer to gift to family to be gifted with this holiday season?
and/or friends that you will not see in-person?

A X,B
55%
9% 7%, AYM

48% AvV, 44%
%c0, AYM,
20%79,23%199%22% 23%, 21% OoMm
10% % g5 79,10% I I.I I I 4% 1% 1% % 7%
H mmE -

38% I37% 36%37%36936437% OM AYM, 37%

25% ‘O'V'B% AOM OM
16% 7% 15%

% 8% I 9% 5% | 9%
l " mll

Money via a P2P A tangible item Cash or Check None of the above Money Time Tangible Gifts Experiences None of the above
B Total (n=450) Gen Z[Younger Millennials (n=75) B Total (n=450) Gen Z[Younger Millennials (n=75)
m Older Millennials (n=75) B Gen X (n=150) m Older Millennials (n=75) W Gen X (n=150)

B Boomers (n=150) W Boomers (n=150)

Source Q1. During the holidays, which of the following do you most prefer to gift to family and/or friends that you will not see in-person? | Q4. Which of the following do you most prefer to be gifted with this holiday season?
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USE OF P2P IS HIGHER AMONG YOUNGER GENERATIONS

The two younger cohorts are significantly more likely to use P2P services more frequently than Gen X and Boomers. The younger
cohorts are also significantly more likely to use P2P services to split gift costs this holiday season than Gen X and Boomers.

This holiday season,
On average, how often do you use online or mobile person-to-person do you plan to use a digital
transfer services to send, receive, or request money? payment service to split
the cost of a group gift?

AYV,
oM, AXB  AXB
AxB AXB AB AYM, X 7% - 67%  ,pg
By A, 48% oM s 46% 48%
B 37% 7% 36% 339 33% 36%
29% 28% i i 23%
15% 16% °
B — . . i E O
Once a week or more 2 to 3 times a month Once a month or less often Yes

B Total (n=450)
Gen Z[Younger Millennials (n=75)
B Older Millennials (n=75)
B Gen X (n=150)
B Boomers (n=150)

W Total (n=450) Gen Z[Younger Millennials (n=75) ® Older Millennials (n=75) ®Gen X (n=150) ® Boomers (n=150)

Source S7. On average, how often do you use online or mobile person-to-persontransfer servicesto send, receive, or request money? | Q6. This holiday season, do you plan to use a digital payment service (such as Zelle®, Venmo, CashApp,
PayPal) to split the cost of a group gift?

® — . . .
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Holiday Stress
and Well-Being
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FINANCES ARE THE LARGEST SOURCE OF HOLIDAY STRESS

Boomers are the least stressed during the holidays, with a third of the population reporting no holiday stressors. Of the

stressors reported, money is the strongest source for all cohorts.

Reported having Which of the following creates the most stress for you
holiday stressors during the holidays?

AB AB

85% 84%

0

77%
67% YM
AB )
AOM,
48% X
36% 36%35432 33%
. 1% 24423/, o 23%
159,19%20%, 400 6% 7% 154,164
1 0 l “l
. - ---

Money Time Family Obligations Other No Stressor
W Total (n:450)

Gen Z[Younger Millennials (n=75) W Total (n=450) Gen Z[Younger Millennials (n=75)
= Older Millennials (n=75) B Older Millennials (n=75) B Gen X (n=150)

B Gen X (n=150)

® Boomers (n=150) ® Boomers (n=150)

Source: Q3. Which of the following creates the most stress for you during the holidays? | Q2. Do you feel more stressed than joyous during the holidays?

Do you feel more
stressed than
joyous during the
holidays?

AYM

36% 379% 40% 35%

IZS%III

B Total (n=450)
Gen Z[Younger Millennials (n=75)
m Older Millennials (n=75)
® Gen X (n=150)
B Boomers (n=150)
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Zelle ©2024 Early Warning Services, LLC. All rights reserved. A = significantly higher than comparison group at 95% confidence level 11



OLDER MILLENNIALS FEEL THAT THEY HAVE LESS TIME FOR THEMSELVES DURING THE HOLIDAYS

Over half of Older Millennials agree with the statement "l rarely get time for myself during the holidays,” significantly more
than all other cohorts.

| rarely get time to focus on myself during the holidays

AYMXB

AOMX

53%
48%
36% 39% AOM 39% 4%
32% 209 A OM 32% 32%
27% 25% 27% ° 25%
IIIII 15% IIIII IIIII IIIII

Agree (T2B) Neutral Disagree (B2B)

W Total (n=450) Gen Z[Younger Millennials (n=75) m Older Millennials (n=75) B Gen X (n=150) ® Boomers (n=150)

Source Q11. Please rate your level of agreement with the following statement:| rarely get time to focus on myself during the holidays
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HOLIDAY STRESS RELATED TO CHILDREN AND AMOUNT OF TIME TO SELF

Those who report feeling more stress than joy during the holidays are more likely to agree with the statement "l rarely get time

to focus on myself,” as well as report having children in their household.

| rarely get time to focus on myself
during the holidays

AMJ
54% A M5
49%
36% 39%
26% % % %
I 25%  25%  25% 1%,
Agree (T2B) Neutral Disagree (B2B)

W Total (n=450)
More stress than joy during holidays (MS) (n=160)
B More joy than stress than during holidays (MJ) (n=290)

How many children under the age of 18
currently live in your household?

A NS
1%
66%
59%
AMJ
4N%
34%
. ]
Has kids No kids

W Total (n=450)
More stress than joy during holidays (MS) (n=160)
B More joy than stress than during holidays (MJ) (n=290)

Source Q2. Do you feel more stressed than joyous during the holidays? | Q11. Please rate your level of agreement with the following statement: | rarely get time to focus on myselfduring the holidays | S49a. Please enterthe number of children

under the age of 18 that currentlylive in your household
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Finances and
New Year's
Resolutions
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GEN Z]YOUNGER MILLENNIALS ARE MORE FINANCIALLY-STRINGENT AROUND THE HOLIDAYS THAN BOOMERS
When compared to Boomers, Gen Z[Younger Millennials are significantly more likely to “always stick to their holiday

budget” and feel the most stressed about money around the holidays.

Which of the following statements best describes your
holiday budget commitments?

51% A(Y)'\|<|/’|
AB N% 43% 38% 39%
34%
28% AYM o
y 9 9 19% 19°/ 9 24%
17% 7% 17% 13% 144 oo 1% ° 13% ° 174
H Elm mlm >
| always stick to my holiday | sometimes stick to my holiday | rarely stick to my holiday | never stick to my holiday | do not make a holiday budget

budget budget budget budget

B Total (n=450) Gen Z[Younger Millennials (n=75)  m Older Millennials (n=75) M Gen X (n=150) ®Boomers (n=150)

Source Q7. Which of the following statements best describes your holiday budget commitments? | Q3. Which of the following creates the most stress for you during the holidays?

Which of the following
creates the most stress for
you during the holidays?

AB
48%

36% 36% 35% 30%

Money

B Total (h=450)
Gen Z[Younger Millennials (n=75)
B Older Millennials (n=75)
B Gen X (n=150)
B Boomers (n=150)
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YOUNGER GENERATIONS ARE MORE LIKELY TO MAKE FINANCIAL RESOLUTIONS

Boomers are the least likely generation to make a financial New Year's resolution for 2022. Almost half of the Boomer generation has not
made a financial resolution in the past, and more than 60% do not plan to this year.

In the past, my financial New Year's Do you plan to make a financial
resolutions were impossible to stick to. New Year's resolution for 20227
YM,
AOMI
AYI\/l, X
oM, %
v AB AB 63%
47% 48%48% 5 B 496400/ 45%
S5, 32% 7% rc 261 37% 339, 299, 33% 34% 35% 36%
5% 24% <17 50 22% 209 T 21% . o, 20%
l llzol/ 15% 15%.14% 14% .ZO/lli II l 17"12‘7“"’.1“’
Agree (T2B) Neutral Disagree (B2B) | have not made a financial New Yes Unsure No
Year's resolution in the past
) ) ] ) B Total (n=450) Gen Z[Younger Millennials (n=75)
W Total (n=450) Gen Z[Younger Millennials (n=75) ® Older Millennials (n=75)

B Gen X (n=150) B Boomers (n=150) m Older Millennials (n=75) m Gen X (n=150)

B® Boomers (n=150)

Source: Q13. Please rate your level of agreement with the following statement In the past, my financial New Year's resolutions were impossible to stick to. | Q12. Do you plan to make a financial New Year's resolution for 20227
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Appendix:
Demographics
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DEMOGRAPHIC PROFILE

Age
33% 33%
- - . L
GenZ| Older Gen X Boomer
Younger Millennial
Millennial (n=450)
Gender

(n=450)

Less than $50,000 to $75,000to $100,000 $150,000
$50,000 $74,999 $99,999 to $149,999 or more
(n=450)

®
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Education
38%
% 21%
99, 19% 12%
High Some  Associate's Bachelor's Graduate
School College degree degree degree
(n=450)
Employment

Temporarily unemployed...

Disabled/Unable to work
A full/part-time student
Retired

Full-time homemaker

Employed part-time (less...

Employed full-time

Other/[Prefer not to answer
Mixed Race

White or Caucasian
Hispanic

Black or African American

Asian or Pacific Islander

Ethnicity

60% (n=450)

68%

(n=450)

Marital Status

Single, never married

Married
Separated/divorced/widowed

Domestic Partnership

Number of Children

55%

(n=450)

66%

(n=450)

18
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